
 
 

  

 

    

 

   

    

   

  
       

  

   

 

  

  

 

   

    
 

   
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

      

   

   
 

   

   
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

  

  

               

FORMAL ENFORCEMENT 
SUMMARY 

CUPA DATE SUBMITTED 

BUSINESS NAME (Same as FACILITY 

BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS 

BUSINESS SITE CITY 

I. FACILITY IDENTIFICATION

NAME or DBA-Doing Business As) 

CA 

VIOLATION SUMMARY 
Type of Violation (check boxes that apply) 

ZIP CODE 105 

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 
4 

Cal-ARP REGULATED SUBSTANCES 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS (USTs) 

ABOVE GROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE 

4a 

5 

8 

HAZARDOUS WASTE 
9 

11 

HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT 

14a 
RCRA LARGE QUANTITY GENERATOR 

14b 
HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE 

15 
LOCAL REQUIREMENTS 

61-80Enviroscreen Score 21-40 81-10041-600-20

Narrative description of the violations observed 

FORMAL ENFORCEMENT ACTION 

Date of Initial Cash 
Type of Enforcement Action Date of Final Total Costs Value of SEP 

Enforcement Fines/Penalties (Check one box) Disposition Recovered Penalties Imposed 
Action Imposed 

ADMIN CIVIL CRIMINAL 

DESCRIPTION OF FINAL DISPOSITION 

NARRATIVE FORMAT - (i.e. describe probation conditions, final sentencing conditions, consent order compliance schedule, etc) 

Revised: Aug2023ADA


	undefined: 
	undefined_2: 
	CUPA: City of Berkeley
	DATE SUBMITTED: 6/7/2024
	BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS: 1 Cyclotron Rd.
	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS: Off
	CalARP REGULATED SUBSTANCES: Off
	UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS USTs: Off
	ABOVE GROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE: Off
	HAZARDOUS WASTE: On
	HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT: Off
	RCRA LARGE QUANTITY GENERATOR: Off
	HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE: Off
	LOCAL REQUIREMENTS: Off
	020: Off
	2140: Off
	4160: Off
	6180: Off
	81100: Off
	FORMAL ENFORCEMENT ACTION: Facility violated California Health and Safety Code section 25189.5(a) in that on April 7 through April 8, 2022, facility disposed of hazardous wastewater with a pH in excess of 12.5 from a Conditionally Authorized fixed treatment unit, to the sanitary sewer without a permit for that disposal.  
	ADMIN: On
	CIVIL: Off
	CRIMINAL: Off
	NARRATIVE FORMAT ie describe probation conditions final sentencing conditions consent order compliance schedule etc: A Final Unilateral Order was issued after two settlement discussion meetings.  A penalty of $30,576 was assessed and cost recovery for 45 hours of staff time, at $210/hr, or $9450 in cost recovery was assessed.  As of the date of this notice, the City of Berkeley has not received the penalty or cost recovery from the facility.  
	BusinessName: Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory
	Business Site City: Berkeley
	CA: CA
	Zip Code: 94720
	Date1_af_date: 5/9/23
	Text4: NA
	Date2_af_date: 3/29/24
	Text5: $30,576
	Text6: $9450


